Application No.: 20/00593/DISC



NOTICE OF DECISION

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990
TRANSPORT AND WORKS ACT 1992: APPLICATION FOR
THE PROPOSED NETWORK RAIL (EAST WEST RAIL
BICESTER TO BEDFORD IMPROVEMENTS) ORDER

Name and Address of Agent/Applicant:

Laura Wilkinson EWR Alliance Floor 2, Phoenix House Elder Gate Milton Keynes MK9 1AW

Planning Condition(s) Determination

Date Registered: 27th February 2020

Proposal: Discharge of condition 10 (Code of Construction Practice) of

18/01430/TWAO - Development Stages A1 and A2

Location: East West Rail Network Phase 2 The Scheme Railway From London

Road Bicester To, Station Road, Launton

Parish(es): Bicester, Launton

CONFIRMATION OF CLEARANCE OF PLANNING CONDITION(S)

The Cherwell District Council, as Local Planning Authority, hereby **CONFIRMS** the clearance of the above condition(s), **IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS OVERLEAF.**

Cherwell District Council Bodicote House Bodicote BANBURY OX15 4AA

David Peckford

Assistant Director – Planning and

Development

ecked by: Alex Keen

Date of Decision: 23rd April 2020 Checked by: Alex Keen

Application No.: 20/00593/DISC

SCHEDULE OF DETAILS

Condition 10 – Development Stages A1 and A2

Approval is given for the Code of Construction Practice, document number: 133735-EWR-EMP-EEN-000004 dated February 2020 and submitted with this application.